

C.A.No. 1109-1110 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 30-31 in Civil Appeal No.1109-1110/2000

BAJARANG PRASAD JALAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAIGARH JUTE & TEXTILE MILLS LTD. & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Padam Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Surjit N. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Adv. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellants, the names of all the Respondents except Respondent Nos. 2 and 10 are deleted at his risk.

We find that these parties want to litigate on everything and not cooperate on anything. In spite of the clear directions, on the last occasion, that the transmission of shares must be completed, till date transmission of shares has not been completed on frivolous ground. The Applicants have already given an indemnity. That indemnity sufficiently protects the 2nd Respondent and the Company. It is now directed that transmission of all the shares be completed within four weeks from today.

List after the summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master